

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WP.CT/14/2026

Union of India and others

Vs.

Ms. Tabassum Shamshad and others

Mr. Rakesh Kumar ... for the petitioners

Mr. Terence D Cruz ... for the respondents

April 13, 2026
[SR]
Item No.10

1. On the prayer of the learned Advocate having instruction to appear for the respondents, we adjourn the matter for the day and grant leave to the said learned Advocate to file Vakalatnama by April 16, 2026.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Smita Das De, J.)