

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WP.CT/14/2026

Union of India and others

Vs.

Ms. Tabassum Shamshad and others

Mr. Rakesh Kumar ... for the petitioners

Mr. Terence D Cruz ... for the respondents

April 20, 2026

[SR]

Item No.11

1. Hearing is concluded.
2. The matter is reserved for judgment.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Smita Das De, J.)